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Under 14 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Caruso Brando ITA   -14 M 2,00/55/10.75 3,00/55/10.75  1085,11 
2   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   -14 M 0,50/55/12.00 5,00/55/13.00   776,60 
3   Daniil Dany GRE   -14 M 2,50/55/14.25 2,50/55/13.00   691,49 
4   Stamatis Filippos GRE   -14 M 5,50/55/14.25 2,00/55/13.00   680,85 
5   Chionis Nikolas GRE   -14 M 0,50/55/14.25 1,50/55/13.00   670,21 
6   Grassi Simone ITA   -14 M 1,00/55/14.25 3,50/55/16.00   531,91 
7   Borselli Riccardo ITA   -14 M 4,00/55/16.00 2,50/55/16.00   468,09 
8   Borselli Agostino ITA   -14 M 4,00/55/16.00 1,00/55/16.00   468,09 
9   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   -14 M 4,00/49 3,00/52   191,49 

10   Bisetti Bryan ITA   -14 M 3,50/46 0,00/49    

Under 14 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   -14 F 1,50/55/13.00 3,50/55/13.00   887,64 
2   Vitali Elisa ITA   -14 F 1,00/52 0,00/43   292,13 

Under 17 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Berio Edoardo ITA   -17 M 1,00/58/11.25 2,50/58/12.00   860,00 
2   Paci Alessandro ITA   -17 M 1,50/58/14.25 1,50/58/12.00   750,00 
3   Cavalli Riccardo ITA   -17 M 1,00/58/12.00 2,50/58/14.25   740,00 
4   Garassino Francesco ITA   -17 M 2,50/58/13.00 0,00/58/14.25   650,00 
5   Hvaara Tobias NOR   -17 M 2,50/58/14.25 1,50/58/13.00   630,00 

Under 17 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Kaldis Arieta ITA   -17 F 3,00/55/13.00 4,00/55/13.00   772,73 

Open Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Degasperi Thomas ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/10.25 3,00/58/10.25 2,00/58/10.25   918,37 
2   Allais Carlo ITA   Ope M 1,00/58/10.25 4,50/58/10.75 3,50/58/10.75   877,55 
3   Ianni Matteo ITA   Ope M 2,50/58/10.75 4,00/58/10.75 3,50/58/10.75   816,33 
4   Ianni Fabio ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/10.75 4,00/58/10.75 3,00/58/10.75   816,33 
5   Bartalsky Martin SVK   Ope M 4,50/58/11.25 3,00/58/10.75   795,92 
6   Sarantis Grigoris GRE   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 5,00/58/11.25 2,50/58/11.25   714,29 
7   Merlo Fabrizio ITA   Ope M 4,50/58/11.25 3,50/58/11.25 2,50/58/11.25   704,08 
8   Hatzis George GRE   Ope M 3,50/58/11.25 2,00/58/12.00 4,00/58/11.25   693,88 
9   Köstenberger Claudio AUT   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 1,50/58/12.00   673,47 

10   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25 2,50/58/11.25   663,27 
11   Moreno De Carlos Alvaro ESP   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25 3,50/58/12.00   653,06 
12   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 0,50/58/11.25 3,50/58/13.00   622,45 
13   Vikström Oskar SWE   Ope M 4,25/58/12.00 5,50/58/12.00   602,04 
14   Nathanail Yiannis GRE   Ope M 4,00/58/12.00 3,00/58/12.00 3,00/58/12.00   571,43 
15   Trads Haugaard Sebastian DEN   Ope M 1,50/58/12.00 3,50/58/12.00   561,22 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

16   Schweigert Jurgen GER   Ope M 2,00/58/12.00 2,50/58/13.00 3,00/58/12.00   551,02 
17   Lambrigger Loris SUI   Ope M 0,00/58/14.25 0,50/58/12.00   500,00 
18   Censi Dario SUI   Ope M 3,00/58/13.00 2,50/58/13.00 4,00/58/16.00   428,57 
19   Muzic Feruccio CRO   Ope M 4,00/55/18.25 2,50/58/13.00 2,50/58/13.00   418,37 

Open Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Lucine Clementine FRA   Ope F 3,50/55/11.25 0,50/55/12.00   779,07 
2   Mosti Marina ITA   Ope F 1,50/55/11.25 0,50/55/11.25 0,50/55/11.25   732,56 
3   Rohrer Irena AUT   Ope F 5,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00 1,50/55/12.00   674,42 
4   Ianni Beatrice ITA   Ope F 5,00/55/12.00 2,50/55/12.00 2,50/55/12.00   674,42 
5   Matkovic Jelena CRO   Ope F 2,50/55/12.00 5,00/55/13.00 5,50/55/13.00   616,28 
6   Lammi Laura FIN   Ope F 2,00/55/12.00 2,25/55/12.00   610,47 
7   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/12.00   604,65 
8   Rauchenwald Tina AUT   Ope F 1,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/13.00   581,40 
9   Saranti Elpi GRE   Ope F 4,00/55/13.00 5,00/55/13.00 4,50/55/13.00   534,88 

10   Sembos Anna GRE   Ope F 4,00/55/13.00 4,50/55/13.00 3,00/55/13.00   523,26 
11   Basic Kim AUT   Ope F 2,00/55/13.00 3,00/55/13.00   488,37 
12   Köstenberger Ramona AUT   Ope F 3,00/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   488,37 
13   Bagnoli Martina ITA   Ope F 2,50/55/14.25 2,00/55/13.00   465,12 

Over 35 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Buzzotta Patrizio ITA   35+ M 1,00/55/10.75 4,00/55/11.25   860,47 
2   Porcari Marco ITA   35+ M 2,00/55/11.25 3,00/55/11.25   767,44 
3   Speri Nicola ITA   35+ M 3,00/55/11.25 1,00/55/12.00   767,44 
4   Donaggio Arduino ITA   35+ M 2,00/55/12.00 4,00/55/12.00   651,16 
4   Floreani Mirco ITA   35+ M 2,00/55/12.00 4,00/55/12.00   651,16 
6   Mascarello Luciano ITA   35+ M 3,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/12.00   627,91 
7   Marchiando Nicola ITA   35+ M 4,00/55/13.00 2,00/55/12.00   604,65 
8   Pizzocari Gerardo ITA   35+ M 1,50/55/12.00 1,50/55/13.00   593,02 
9   Vassallo Sergio ITA   35+ M 4,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/12.00   569,77 

10   Mantegazza Andrea ITA   35+ M 3,50/55/14.25 4,00/55/13.00   511,63 
11   Gatti Sergio ITA   35+ M 3,50/55/13.00 4,00/55/14.25   500,00 
12   Toutziarides John GRE   35+ M 3,00/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   488,37 
13   Forlin Federico ITA   35+ M 1,50/55/14.25 3,50/55/14.25   360,47 

Over 35 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Caforio Stefania ITA   35+ F 4,00/49 5,00/49    

Under 14 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Caruso Brando ITA   -14 M 4320 6570   911,23 
2   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   -14 M 6070 5380   841,89 
3   Grassi Simone ITA   -14 M 3120 3120   432,73 
4   Daniil Dany GRE   -14 M 2730 2690   378,64 
5   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   -14 M 1370 1040   190,01 
6   Bisetti Bryan ITA   -14 M 1070 460   148,40 
7   Borselli Riccardo ITA   -14 M 700 0   97,09 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

8   Borselli Agostino ITA   -14 M 500   69,35 

Under 14 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   -14 F 3780 5380   817,63 
2   Vitali Elisa ITA   -14 F 1590 740   241,64 

Under 17 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Paci Alessandro ITA   -17 M 4870 4550   463,37 
2   Cavalli Riccardo ITA   -17 M 4440 4670   444,34 
3   Berio Edoardo ITA   -17 M 4370 2390   415,79 
4   Garassino Francesco ITA   -17 M 2980 3840   365,37 

Under 17 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Kaldis Arieta ITA   -17 F 4560 4760   544,00 

Open Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Fortamps Olivier BEL   Ope M 11120 11120 8820   952,05 
2   Bartalsky Martin SVK   Ope M 7270 960   622,43 
3   Vikström Oskar SWE   Ope M 6500 6350   556,51 
4   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 6480 4600   554,79 
5   Lambrigger Loris SUI   Ope M 6330 5790   541,95 
6   Lambrigger Thierry SUI   Ope M 4520 5100 5500   470,89 
7   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 2750 4890   418,66 
8   Köstenberger Claudio AUT   Ope M 1340 3210   274,83 
9   Lambrigger René SUI   Ope M 1680 1590   143,84 

Open Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Lucine Clementine FRA   Ope F 6910 9100  1060,61 
2   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 6220 6090   724,94 
3   Lammi Laura FIN   Ope F 5250 5270   614,22 
4   Bagnoli Martina ITA   Ope F 3290 3940   459,21 
5   Basic Kim AUT   Ope F 3190   371,79 
6   Rauchenwald Tina AUT   Ope F 2930 2830   341,49 
7   Köstenberger Ramona AUT   Ope F 1440 1370   167,83 

Under 14 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   -14 M 40,1m 38,9m   996,69 
2   Caruso Brando ITA   -14 M 32,3m 32,3m   738,41 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

3   Grassi Simone ITA   -14 M 18,6m 21,0m   364,24 

Under 14 Girls Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   -14 F 19,3m 19,9m   490,49 

Under 17 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Hvaara Tobias NOR   -17 M 49,1m 49,1m   905,09 
2   Paci Alessandro ITA   -17 M 43,7m 43,3m   780,09 
3   Garassino Francesco ITA   -17 M 38,6m 42,0m   740,74 
4   Berio Edoardo ITA   -17 M 34,5m 39,5m   682,87 
5   Cavalli Riccardo ITA   -17 M 38,4m 37,2m   657,41 

Under 17 Girls Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Kaldis Arieta ITA   -17 F 26,6m 26,1m   518,52 

Open Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2           Overall  

1   Köstenberger Claudio AUT   Ope M 65,1m 62,5m   936,92 
2   Moreno De Carlos Guillermo ESP   Ope M 63,3m 63,0m   894,86 
3   Moreno De Carlos Alvaro ESP   Ope M 60,1m 61,0m   841,12 
4   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 58,5m 58,5m   782,71 
5   Bartalsky Martin SVK   Ope M 59,4m 56,9m   803,74 
6   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 56,6m 55,4m   738,32 
7   Vikström Oskar SWE   Ope M 53,2m 54,0m   677,57 
8   Lund Jepsen Mads DEN   Ope M 47,9m 48,8m   556,07 
9   Trads Haugaard Sebastian DEN   Ope M 49,2m 44,6m   565,42 

10   Gagliardi Vittorio ITA   Ope M 40,2m 38,5m   355,14 

Open Ladies Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  

1   Lammi Jutta FIN   Ope F 49,3m 50,7m 49,5m  1005,97 
2   Lund Jepsen Maj DEN   Ope F 45,1m 49,5m 50,7m  1005,97 
3   Lucine Clementine FRA   Ope F 47,0m 48,8m   949,25 
4   Rauchenwald Tina AUT   Ope F 46,7m 46,6m   886,57 
5   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 44,1m 46,2m   871,64 
6   Köstenberger Ramona AUT   Ope F 40,1m 39,4m   689,55 
7   Basic Kim AUT   Ope F 32,6m 36,6m   585,07 
8   Bagnoli Martina ITA   Ope F 31,0m 31,7m   438,81 

Under 14 Boys Overall  Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Caruso Brando ITA   -14 M 1085,11  911,23  738,41  2734,75 
2   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   -14 M 776,60  841,89  996,69  2615,18 
3   Grassi Simone ITA   -14 M 531,91  432,73  364,24  1328,88 

Under 14 Girls Overall  Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   -14 F 887,64  817,63  490,49  2195,76 

Under 17 Boys Overall  Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Paci Alessandro ITA   -17 M 750,00  463,37  780,09  1993,46 
2   Berio Edoardo ITA   -17 M 860,00  415,79  682,87  1958,66 
3   Cavalli Riccardo ITA   -17 M 740,00  444,34  657,41  1841,75 
4   Garassino Francesco ITA   -17 M 650,00  365,37  740,74  1756,11 

Under 17 Girls Overall  Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Kaldis Arieta ITA   -17 F 772,73  544,00  518,52  1835,25 

Open Men Overall  Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bartalsky Martin SVK   Ope M 795,92  622,43  803,74  2222,09 
2   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 622,45  554,79  782,71  1959,95 
3   Köstenberger Claudio AUT   Ope M 673,47  274,83  936,92  1885,22 
4   Vikström Oskar SWE   Ope M 602,04  556,51  677,57  1836,12 
5   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 663,27  418,66  738,32  1820,25 

Open Ladies Overall  Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Lucine Clementine FRA   Ope F 779,07  1060,61  949,25  2788,93 
2   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 604,65  724,94  871,64  2201,23 
3   Rauchenwald Tina AUT   Ope F 581,40  341,49  886,57  1809,46 
4   Basic Kim AUT   Ope F 488,37  371,79  585,07  1445,23 
5   Bagnoli Martina ITA   Ope F 465,12  459,21  438,81  1363,14 
6   Köstenberger Ramona AUT   Ope F 488,37  167,83  689,55  1345,75 

Over 35 Men Overall  Results

Over 35 Ladies Overall  Results

Chief Judge
Stefan Rauchenwald

Homologator
Cristophe Fasel

Scorer
Francine Lion
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